## **Special Meeting Notice**

Monterey Township Election Commission Address: 2999 30<sup>th</sup> St, Allegan MI 49010 Phone: 269/793-2014

Meeting Date: January 31, 2024

Meeting Time: 8:00 a.m.

Meeting Location: Monterey Township Hall

Purpose(s) of Meeting: To discuss the following items

- Approve election inspectors for the 2024 Presidential Primary Election
- Discuss logistics of the 9-days early voting
- Any other matters that may be presented.

Please direct any questions regarding this notice, or requests for further information, to the supervisor at 269/793-2014 or reinarth@montereytownship.org

This notice is posted in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, Public Act 267 of 1976, as amended, (MCL 41.72a(2)(3)),the Americans With Disabilities Act and Public Act 228 of 2020.

The Monterey Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio recordings of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting or public hearing upon five day notice to the Monterey Township Board.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Township Board by writing or calling the supervisor.

Posted on: January 30, 2024